
2023 Iowa Baseball

Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of Mar 24, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-3   Home: 7-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 8-1   Big Ten: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Kyle Huckstorf  . 4 0 6 17-17 64 22 26 7 0 4 21 45  . 7 0 3 8 2 10 2  . 4 8 0 1 0 10-11 20 0 0 1.000

Brennen Dorighi  . 3 8 7 20-20 75 22 29 7 0 3 23 45  . 6 0 0 13 3 19 0  . 4 8 9 1 0 5-5 142 7 1  . 9 9 3

Keaton Anthony  . 3 2 9 20-20 73 22 24 9 0 4 15 45  . 6 1 6 11 5 15 0  . 4 4 0 2 0 1-1 1 4 0 1.000

Sam Petersen  . 3 1 7 20-19 63 14 20 5 0 4 20 37  . 5 8 7 7 6 22 0  . 4 2 3 2 1 7-7 21 2 1  . 9 5 8

Raider Tello  . 3 0 2 20-20 86 17 26 4 0 1 10 33  . 3 8 4 9 2 13 0  . 3 8 1 0 0 1-1 7 21 4  . 8 7 5

Michael Seegers  . 2 9 9 20-19 77 18 23 2 2 2 10 35  . 4 5 5 10 5 17 0  . 4 1 3 0 3 5-6 22 53 2  . 9 7 4

Sam Hojnar  . 2 9 0 19-17 62 12 18 5 1 2 15 31  . 5 0 0 8 1 17 1  . 3 8 0 0 1 4-4 29 37 3  . 9 5 7

--------------------

Blake Guerin  . 3 0 8 9-1 13 1 4 3 0 0 3 7  . 5 3 8 1 0 6 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000

Cade Moss  . 2 6 2 15-12 42 8 11 1 0 0 10 12  . 2 8 6 5 0 8 0  . 3 2 7 2 2 2-3 127 14 1  . 9 9 3

Gehrig Christensen  . 2 5 0 5-4 8 4 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 4 0 3 0  . 4 6 2 1 0 0-0 41 5 0 1.000

Brayden Frazier  . 2 3 3 14-8 30 4 7 3 0 1 10 13  . 4 3 3 5 2 11 0  . 3 7 8 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

Ben Wilmes  . 2 2 2 12-5 18 9 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 2 2 7 3 5 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 2-2 9 0 0 1.000

Chase Moseley  . 2 0 0 15-10 30 9 6 1 1 1 8 12  . 4 0 0 15 5 6 0  . 5 2 0 0 0 5-5 17 0 2  . 8 9 5

Gable Mitchell  . 1 0 0 13-4 20 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 1 5 0 5 0 5 0  . 2 6 9 1 0 0-1 4 12 1  . 9 4 1

Ben Tallman  . 0 8 3 10-4 12 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 8 3 2 1 6 0  . 2 6 7 0 2 0-0 52 4 0 1.000

Coy Sarsfield  . 0 0 0 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Will Mulflur  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 9 20 680 165 203 48 4 22 151 325  . 4 7 8 111 36 165 3  . 4 1 8 10 10 43-47 525 174 19  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 0 1 20 622 81 125 24 5 10 72 189  . 3 0 4 98 26 231 3  . 3 3 1 6 6 14-23 499 152 24  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (183), Opp (152). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (11). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Dorighi 1, Tello 1,

Moseley 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Brody Brecht  2 . 2 0 2-1 6 6 0 0/0 0 28.2 14 7 7 21 46 3 0 1  . 1 4 6 5 2 1 0 1

Ty Langenberg  4 . 5 7 2-2 6 4 0 0/0 0 21.2 28 12 11 10 24 8 2 1  . 3 1 5 3 1 0 1 2

Marcus Morgan  6 . 5 3 0-0 6 5 0 0/1 0 20.2 17 16 15 16 25 3 0 1  . 2 2 1 3 5 1 0 0

--------------------

Will Christophersen  0 . 0 0 2-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 9.1 1 0 0 4 20 0 0 0  . 0 3 4 0 2 0 0 0

Chas Wheatley  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Proskovec  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caleb Strack  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Whitlock  2 . 0 8 2-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 2 4 1 2 2 0 0 0  . 1 5 4 1 0 0 1 0

Jacob Henderson  2 . 7 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 0 1 1 4 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Luke Llewellyn  3 . 0 0 1-0 7 0 0 0/1 1 9.0 5 3 3 7 14 1 0 2  . 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0

Jared Simpson  3 . 6 6 3-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 19.2 11 8 8 10 31 1 0 0  . 1 6 2 2 7 0 2 0

Nick Gottilla  3 . 8 6 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 9.1 6 5 4 6 11 0 1 2  . 1 8 2 0 1 0 0 1

Keaton Anthony  3 . 9 5 2-0 5 2 0 0/1 0 13.2 13 7 6 5 9 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 2

Cade Obermueller  4 . 1 5 1-0 6 2 0 0/0 0 8.2 3 5 4 5 17 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 0

Aaron Savary  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Young  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 0 0

Zach Voelker  4 . 7 4 2-0 5 0 0 0/0 1 19.0 16 10 10 6 19 4 2 2  . 2 3 9 1 1 0 2 0

Totals  3 . 6 5 17-3 20 20 0 1/1 3 175.0 125 81 71 98 231 24 5 10  . 2 0 1 21 26 2 6 6

Opponents  7 . 9 0 3-17 20 20 0 1/1 1 166.1 203 165 146 111 165 48 4 22  . 2 9 9 29 36 2 10 10

PB - Team (2), Tallman 1, Christensen 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (3), Simpson 1, Voelker 1, Anthony 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT -

Moss (9-14), Brecht (5-6), Christensen (3-4), Simpson (2-4), Voelker (2-3), Anthony (1-3), Llewellyn (2-2), Tallman (2-2),

Obermueller (1-2), Langenberg (0-1), Morgan (1-1), Proskovec (0-1).



2023 Iowa Baseball

Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of Mar 24, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ben Tallman 56 52 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

Gehrig Christensen 46 41 5 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 1 0

Kyle Huckstorf 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blake Guerin 15 15 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brayden Frazier 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ben Wilmes 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Keaton Anthony 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Jared Simpson 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Zach Voelker 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Will Christophersen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Luke Llewellyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Aaron Savary 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Whitlock 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brennen Dorighi 150 142 7 1  . 9 9 3 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cade Moss 142 127 14 1  . 9 9 3 0 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0

Michael Seegers 77 22 53 2  . 9 7 4 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sam Petersen 24 21 2 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sam Hojnar 69 29 37 3  . 9 5 7 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gable Mitchell 17 4 12 1  . 9 4 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chase Moseley 19 17 0 2  . 8 9 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Raider Tello 32 7 21 4  . 8 7 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brody Brecht 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Marcus Morgan 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Cade Obermueller 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Coy Sarsfield 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ty Langenberg 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Will Mulflur 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick Gottilla 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Drew Proskovec 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Chas Wheatley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Caleb Strack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jacob Henderson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Young 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 718 525 174 19  . 9 7 4 13 14 9  . 6 0 9 2 0

Opponents 675 499 152 24  . 9 6 4 11 43 4  . 9 1 5 4 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   3.0 AB/Game   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


